1/28
XC9270/XC9271 Series
30V Driver Transistor Built-In Step-Down DC/DC Converters
■APPLICATIONS
● Car navigation systems
● Car audios
● Industrial equipment
■FEATURES

E
ff
ic
ie
n
c
y
:E
F
F
I[
%
]
XC9271
XC9270
L=15μH(CLF12555-150M), CIN1=10μF(GRM32ER71H106KA12L),
SBD=CMS15, CL=22μF×2(GRM32ER71E226KE15L)
2/28
XC9270/XC9271 Series
■BLOCK DIAGRAM
1) XC9270 Series, Type A

SBD V
10μF
22μH
47μF
6V
 Circuit④
Circuit⑤
12/28
XC9270/XC9271 Series
■TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
【Typical Examples】
  MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER VALUE
L
TDK
CLF12555-150M 15μH
CLF12555-220M 22μH
CLF12555-330M 33μH
Toho Zinc TCM-0840-200 20μH
CIN1 Murata GRM32ER71H106K 10μF/50V
CIN2 Murata GRM21BB31H105K 1μF/50V
CL
Murata
GRM32ER71A476K 47μF/10V
GRM32ER71E226K 22μF/25V 2parallel
Panasonic 25SVPD47M 47μF/25V, ESR=30mΩ
SBD
TOREX XBS304S19R-G VF=0.51V (3A)
TOSHIBA CMS15 VF=0.58V (3A)

ie
n
c
y
:E
F
F
I[
%
]
Output Current :IOUT[mA]
XC9270x083/XC9271x083
(VIN=24V , VOUT=12V)
XC9271
XC9270
L=30μH(CLF12555-300M), CIN1=10μF(GRM32ER71H106KA12L),
SBD=CMS15, CL=22μF×2(GRM32ER71E226KE15L)
20/28
XC9270/XC9271 Series
■TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS (Continued)